2
GranCanaria

ARC 2023 Awards & Winners

Spirit of the ARC

Eric Jean Trophy
Arch Marez Trophy
Jimmy Cornell Trophy

Division | = Cruising Division
Class A: Prime Minister’s Class
15— Prime Minister’s Trophy

2nd

3rd

7th

10th

Class B: Rodney Bay Marina Class
15— Saint Lucia Tourism Authority Trophy
2nd

3rd

7th

10th
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Wolfgang & Petra Hass — Gian (MLT)
Champagne Hippy (GBR)
Salamander (GBR)

Algol (ITA)

Kincsem USA)

Celeste of Solent (GBR)
JaZoFi (JEY)
Wolkenschléf3en (DEU)
Naughty Corner (FRA)

Larimar (EST)
Xummer (NLD)
Tir Na nOg (GBR)
Bamsen (BMU)
Fiore (NLD)

Class C: St Lucia Hotel & Tourism Association Class

1st — IGY Marinas Trophy

2nd

3rd

7th

10th

Class D: Ministry of Tourism Class

1st — St Lucia Ministry of Tourism Trophy
2nd

3rd

7th

10th

Class E: Gran Canaria Class

1st — Ministry of Tourism de Gran Canaria
Trophy

2nd

3rd

7th

10th

Division Il = IRC Racing Division
Line Honours

1st

2nd

3rd

Ipanema (NLD)
Nautilia (CHE)
Asante (GBR)
Rubin (DEU)
Gian (MLT)

Mizar 111 (ITA)
Another Brick (FIN)
Little Big Boat (FRA)
Athena (DEU)

Sea Drop (POR)

Algol (ITA)

Lady Eleonora (ITA)
Duffy (ITA)
Westward (GBR)
Kaperen (DNK)

Berenice Cube (GBR)
Emily of Cowes (GBR)
Gaia (NLD)

Berenice Cube (GBR)
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Division IV — Multihulls
Line Honours (no motoring)
Class A

1st

2nd

3rd

7th

10th

Class B

1st

2nd

3rd

7th

10th

Longest distance sailed
Shortest distance sailed
Most motoring

Radio net controllers

Finish line boats

Finish line photographer

Junior Awards

Line honours (no motoring)
1%t family corrected time
Youngest participant

Sailor Ted award

Children of the ARC

Senior Awards

Oldest skipper

Oldest crew

1st skipper over 65 corrected time

Other Awards

Overcoming adversity to join the ARC — Kaprys

Award

1%t female skipper corrected time
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Calamity (VGB)

Ti Ana (FRA)
Calamity (VGB)
Uhuru (GGY)
Faros (HRV)

Sea Dweller (HRV)

Tanoa (DEU)

June (CAN)

Vitamin Sea (DEU)
Rockhopper of London (GBR)
Wanderlust (GBR)

Calamity (VGB) — 3485NM

Freya A(UT) — 2869NM

Mr Whiskers (USA) — 213 hours
lan — Asante (GBR)

Jeorg — Kincsem (USA)
Wolf — Mola (DEU)

Graeme — Promise 4 (POL)
Patrick — Ri Ra (MLT)

Adam — Saltair (USA)

Dan — Skyelark 2 (MLT)

Chris — Tahira (GBR)

Fredick & Sofia — Zada (TUR)
Alasdair & Jill — Starcharger
David — Puddycat

Trim Wright

Onni & Mikael — Calamity (VGB)

Seth — Saltair (USA)

Emmet (11 months) — Sulyna (GBR)

Elliot — Pure Joy (JEY)

20 children on 12 yachts from 9 countries

Ron (79) — NiteOut (USA)

Joff (89) — Carrick (GBR)
Enrico — Duffy (ITA)

Audacious Duo (AUS)

Millie — Penny Oyster (GBR)
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Youngest skipper Otto (24) — Faros (HRV)
15t doublehanded corrected time Magnus & Jodie — Lulu (SWE)
Safety Inspectors’ award — Philip Hancock Rubin (DEU)
Trophy
Most beautiful yacht Irelanda (MLT)
Oldest yacht Saida (CHE) - 1973
Smallest yacht Lady Eleonora (ITA) - 10.2m
Last to arrive in time limit Zada (TUR)
Last to arrive before prize giving Sonsy Lass (GBR)
Yachts still at Sea Graptolite (DEU)
Closest finish Anila & Paw Paw (GBR) - 12 seconds
Website Awards
Best blogs Tahira (GBR) & Vitamin Sea (DEU)
Best photos Wolkenschléfien (DEU)
Social media June (CAN)
Junior social media Jacque & Gisele — Uno (NZL)
Biggest fish White Lotus (HRV) — 60kg tuna

Honeymoon award (2023 only) Athena (DEU)



